
HIGH  COURT OF  MADHYA PRADESH.  JABALPUR

ORDER

No.  4 f5-/Confdl./2o24 Jabalpur,  Dated  13/04/2024
11-2-10/62

ln  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article  235  of the  Constitution  of  India,

High   Court  of  Madhya   Pradesh   hereby  grants  the  benefit  of  District  Judge  (Selection

Grade)   of  Rs.163030-219090  to  following   Officers   of  Madhya   Pradesh   Higher  Judicial

Service,   shown   in  the  Column  No.   (2)  from  the  date  specified  against  their  names  in

Column  No.  (3) and against the post mentioned  in Column No. (4).

S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1. Sunil          Kumar         (Sr.),SpecialJudgeSC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Ujjain 15.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

2. Mohit Dewan,SpecialJudge      SC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Chhindwara 15.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

3. Joginder Singh,PrincipalJudge,    FamilyCourt,Shivpuri 15.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

4. Rais khan,SpecialJudge      SC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Baiwanl 18.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

5. Hitendra Dvivedi,Officeron   SpecialDuties/Registrar,HighCourtofM.P.BenchGwalior,Gwalior 18.02.2021 Vice    Shri    Rais    khan,    anofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.
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S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                        ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

6. Surendra Kumar,SpecialJudge    SC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Rewa 18.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

7. Ashish  Kumar Mishra,OSD,HighcourtofM.p.,Jabalpur 28.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

8. Sushil  Kumar (Sr.),PrincipalJudge, FamilyCourt,Chhindwara 28.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

9. Rajarshi Srivastava,SpecialJudgeSC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Bhopal 28.02.2021 Against the vacant post.

10. Anand  Priya  Rahul,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Nagod[Satna] 20.7.2021 Against the vacant post.

11. Dinesh  Kumar Singh,1[AdditionalPrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,Jabalpur 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

12. Krishn  Das Mahar,AdditionalJudge to   thePrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,Gwalior 26.08.2021 Against the vacant post.

13. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta,AdditionalPrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,UJ'jain 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

14. Arvind  Kumar Goyal,Registrar,M.P.ArbitrationTribunal,Bhopal 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.



S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

15. Smt.  Priya Sharma,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Garoth[Mandsaur] 25.07.2021 Vice     Shri     Arvind     KumarGoyal,anofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

16. Deepak Kumar Pandey,ThethenlxDistrict &AdditionalSessionsJudge,JabalpurVoluntaryRetiredon01-11-2021. 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

17. Pankaj                           SinghMaheshwari,SpecialJudgeSC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Dhar 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

18. Sachindra Shrivastava,SpecialJudgeSC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Mandla 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

19. Smt.       Shalini       Sharma 25.07.2021 Vice          Sh ri          Sachind ra
Singh'11District    &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Narsingarh(Rajgarh) Shrivastava,    an    officer   ofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

20. Surendra                    KumarShrivastava(Jr),PrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,Chhatarpur 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

21. Sameer Kulshrestha,AdditionalJudgeto   thePrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,Bhopal 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

22. Smt. Varsha Sharma,11AdditionalPrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,Bhopal 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.
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S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

23. Ashok Gupta,11AdditionalJudge  to  theCourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

24. Ajay Kant Pandey,PrincipalJudge,  FamilyCourt,Balaghat 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

25. Ramji Gupta,PrincipalJudge,    FamilyCourt,Ratlam 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

26. Galib Rasool,SpecialJudge      SC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Seoni 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

27. Gangacharan Sharma, 25.07.2021 Vice   Shri   Galib   Rasool   an

Special      Judge      SC/ST(P.A.)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Vidisha officer     of     District     Judge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

28. Masood Ahmed  Khan,Secretary,DistrictLegalServiceAuthority(DLSA),Vidisha 25.07.2021 Against the vacant post.

29. Rakesh Kumar Jain, 25.07.2021 Vice   Shri   Masood   Ahmed

Additional        Judge        toPrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,lndore Khan   an   officer   of   DistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

30. Ku.  Sarita Wadhwani,PrincipalJudge,FamilyCourt,Dewas 22.08.2021 Against the vacant post.

31. Omprakash                 SinghRaghuwanshi(Jr),Secretary,Law&LegislativeAffairsDepartment,Bhopal 15.12.2021 Against the vacant post.
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S.No. Name & DesjgnationSarvashrj D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

32. Smt.  Rama  Jayant  Mittal,SpecialJudgeSC/ST(PA)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Sidhi 16.12.2021 Against the vacant post.

33. Smt. Sangeeta Yadav,SpecialJudgeSC/ST(PA)Act&IAdditionalJudgetothecourtofIDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Harda 16.12.2021 Against the vacant post.

34. Alok Mishra, 19.12.2021 Vice Smt.  Sangeeta Yadav

I     District     &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Sagar an  officer  of  District  Judge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

35. Abdul Kadeer Mansoori,111AdditionalJudgeToTheCourtofIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Rajgarh 19.12.2021 Against the vacant post.

36. Sandeep Sharma,PrincipalReg istrar(Judicial),HighCourtofM.P.,Jabalpur 06.03.2022 Vice    Shri    Abdul    KadeerMansoorianofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

37. Vikas Sharma, 06.03.2022 Vice Shri Sandeep Sharma

District     and     AdditionalSessionsJudge,Bareli(Raisen) an  officer  of  District  Judge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

38. Rupesh Sharma,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Niwari[Tikamgarh] 06.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

39. Ashraf Ali,XDistrict    &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gwalior 06.04.2022 Against the vacant post.

40. Utsav Chaturvedi,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Datia 06.03.2022 Against the vacant post.
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S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

41. Anuj  Kumar Mittal,XIIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gwalior 06.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

42. Mukesh  Kumar,IDistrict& AdditionalSessionsJudge,Sidhi 09.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

43. Yograj Upadhyay,ASJSpecialCourt   No.8underElectricityAct,Jabalpur 03.04.2022 Vice   Shri   Mukesh   KumaranofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

44. Jaswant Singh Yadav,IllDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Vidisha 10.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

45. Ajay Singh'Secretary,DLSA, Gwalior 06.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

46. Manoj  Kumar (Sr.),IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Tikamgarh 06.04.2022 Against the vacant post.

47. Uday Singh Maravi,IllDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Datia 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

48. Alok Kumar Saxena, 27.03.2022 Vice      Shri       Uday      Singh

Xvll   District  &  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur Maravi  an  officer  of  DistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedonex-cadre.

49. Ashok     Kumar     Sharma(Jr.2)'11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Biaora[Rajgarh] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

50. Gangacharan Dubey,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna 23.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

51. Vikas Chandra  Mishra,IllDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,lndore 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.



S.NO. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

52. Sandeep                   Kumar 27.03.2022 Vice  Shri  Vikas  Chandra  an
Shrivastava, officer     of     District     Judge

XVI   District   &  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Bhopal (Selection  Grade)  posted  ondeputation.

53. Jaishankar Shrivastava,XlllDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

54. Masood Arshad Khan,ThethenIDistrict    &AdditionalSessionsJudge,GunaRetiredon31-12-2023(Superannuation) 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

55. Balram Yadav,VIDistrict&  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Shivpuri 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

56. Shiv Balak Sahu,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Rajgarh 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

57. Mukesh Kumar Dangi,IDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Dindori 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

58. Sudhir Kumar,IDistrict&   AdditionalSessionsJudge,Umaria 27.03.2022 Vice    Shri    Mukesh    KumarDangianofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

59. Privendra Kumar Sen,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Shahdol 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

60. Devilal Soniya,11District&  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Karera[Shivpuri] 27.03.2022 Vice   Shri   Privendra   KumarSenanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

61. Jaideep Singh,VlllDistrict&  AdditionalSessionsJudge,lndore 27.03.2022 Vice  Shri  Devilal  Soniya  anofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.
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62. Akhilesh  Kumar Dhakad,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Narsinghpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

63. Raj Kumar Verma,AdditionalJudge to   theCourtofIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Begumganj[Raisen] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

64. Rajesh Kumar Ravetkar,XVDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gwalior 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

65. Rajesh Nandeshwar,XVDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

66. Manoj Kumar Ladhiya,District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Niwas[Mandla] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

67. Bhoobhashkar Yadav,District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Baiher[Balaghat] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

68. Arbind  Kumar (Jain), 27.03.2022 Vice      Shri      Bhoobhashkar

I     District     &     AdditionalSessionsJudge,Chhatarpur Yadav  an  officer  of  DistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

69. Arun Pratap Singh, 27.03.2022 Vice     Shri     Arbind     Kumar

XVI   District  &  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur (Jain)   an   officer  of   DistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

70. Munnalal Rathore,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Niwari[Tikamgarh] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.



S.NO. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

71. Saifi  Daudi,11District  &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Sihora[Jabalpur] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

72. Smt. Shashi Singh,Secretary, DLSA,Narmadapuram 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

73. Tajinder Singh Ajmani,OSD,M.P.S.J.A.,HighCourtofM.P.,Jabalpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

74. Sanjay Kumar Jain (Jr.1),MemberJudge,IndustrialCourt,lndore 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

75. Smt.  Niharika Singh,IDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Betul 27.03.2022 Vice    Shri    Sanjay    KumarJain(Jr.1)anofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

76. Jitendra Singh Kushwah,lxDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,lndore 27.03.2022 Vice   Smt.   Niharika   SinghanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

77. Naveen Kumar Sharma,VDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Narsinghpur 11.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

78. Ayaz Mohd.,11District &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Panna 27.03.2022 Vice   Shri   Naveen   KumarSharmaanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

79. Rituraj Singh Chouhan,Registrar(D.E.),HighCourtofM.P.,Jabalpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

80. Ajay Singh Thakur,MemberSecretary   StateCourtManagementSystem,HighCourtofM.P.,Jabalpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.



S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

81. Keshav Mani Singhal,VDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

82. Alok Kumar Mishra,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Bina(Sagar) 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

83. Narsingh  Baghel,Registrar(lL),High  CourtofM.P,Jabalpur 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

84. Rajesh Kumar Devliya, 27.03.2022 Vice  Shri  Narsingh  Baghel

11     District    &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Rajgarh an  officer of  District  Judge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

85. Ravindra    Pratap    SinghChundawat,Secretary,DLSA,Guna 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

86. Sudhir Mishra,VlllDistrict&   AdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

87. Yatindra Kumar Guru,VllDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

88. Smt.  Deepali Sharma,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Shivpuri 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

89. Sanjay      Kumar      Gupta(Sr.),lvDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Dabra[Gwalior] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.

90. Deepak Sharma, 27.03.2022 Vice    Shri    Sanjay   Kumar

District        &       Add itionalSessionsJudge,RampurBaghelan[Satna] Gupta   (Sr.)   an   officer   ofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

91. Dileep Gupta,11District&    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Lakhnadon[Seoni] 27.03.2022 Against the vacant post.



S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

92. Smt.Pavas Shrivastav,Secretary,DLSA,Satna 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

93. Raghuvir Prasad  Patel,lvDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

94. Amit Ranjan Samadhiya,VIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Katni 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

95. Smt.  Kumudini Patel,Secretary,DLSA,Shahdol 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

96. Vipin Kumar Lavania,District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,LavkushNagar[Chhatarpur] 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

97. Tanveer Ahamed Khan,PresidingOfficer,M.P.StateWaqfTribunal,Bhopal 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

98. Umashankar Agrawal,11DistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Dewas 08.05.2022 Vice  Shri Tanveer AhamedKhananofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

99. Pradeep Kushwah,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Karera[Shivpuri] 08.05.2022 Vice      Shri      UmashankarAgrawalanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

100. Arvind        Pratap       SinghChauhan,IXDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gwalior 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

101. Sachin Sharma, 08.05.2022 Vice    Shri    Arvind    Pratap

I     District     &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Nagod[Satna]
Singh   Chauhan   an   officerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.



S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

102. Anurag  Dwivedi,11AdditionalJudge  to  theCourtofIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Basodaovidisha) 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

103. Manoj  Kumar Tiwari (Jr.),VIIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Bhind 08.05.2022 Against the vacant post.

104. Shashi Bhushan Sharma,VllDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

105. Sanjay Goyal,IDistrict&    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Sehore 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

106. Smt.  Surekha Mishra,XIIIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Indore 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

107. Vivek Sharma,IDistrict&   AdditionalSessionsJudge,Shivpuri 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

108. Rakesh Kumar Goyal,XIVDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Indore 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

109. Raghvendra                SinghChauhan,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Amarpatan[Satna] 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

110. Sunil  Kumar Mishra,ThethenIVDistrict    &AdditionalSessionsJudge,SeoniVoluntaryRetiredon17.10.2023. 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

111. Yogendra Kumar Tyagi,Secretary,DLSA,Shivpurj 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.



13

§

S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri D ate                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

112. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Registrar(Administration), HighCourtofM.P.,Jabalpur 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

113. Dr.  Smt.  Shubhra Singh,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Rehli(Sagar) 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

114. Anil  Kumar Pathak,111DistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Jora(Morena) 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

115. Smt.  Kavita Verma,111District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Guna 17.07.2022 Vice Shri Anil  Kumar PathakanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

116. Sujit Kumar Singh,Secretary,  DLSA,Mandleshwar 17.07.2022 Against the vacant post.

117. Dr.         Vaibhav         VikasSharma,District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Budhni[Sehore] 27.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

118. Ram Bilas Gupta,District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Badnagar(Ujjain) 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

119. Ramesh     Kumar    MurariLalBhagwati,VllDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Bhopal 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

120. Pawan Kumar Bandil,DistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Berasia(Bhopal) 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

121. Sanjay Kumar Jain (Jr.2),Secretary,DLSA,Ratlam 30.12.2022 Vice    Shri     Pawan     KumarBandilanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.



S.No. Name & DesignationSarvashri Date                       ofappointmentinDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade) Remarks regarding post

122. Suresh    Kumar    Choube(Jr.),11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Sohagpur(Narmadapuram) 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

123. Deepak Bansal,11District& AdditionalSessionsJudge,Vidisha 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

124. Arun Shrivastava,AdditionalSessionsJudge,SpecialCourtNo.7underElectricityAct,lndore 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

125. Rakesh    Kumar   Sharma 30.12.2022 Vice  Shri  Arun   Shrivastava
(Sr.)' an   officer  of  District  Judge

I   District   and   AdditionalSessionsJudge,Neemuch (Selection  Grade)  posted  ondeputation.

126. Sanjay          Pal          Singh 30.12.2022 Vice    Shri    Rakesh    Kumar
Bundela, Sharma   (Sr.)   an   officer   of

lv  District  and  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Katni District     Judge      (SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

127. Tapesh Kumar Dubey, 30.12.2022 Vice  Shri  Sanjay  Pal  Singh

District        &        Add itionalSessionsJudge,Amla(Betul) Bundela an  officer of DistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

128. Prashant                   Kumar,AdditionalSessionsJudge,SpecialCourtNo.10UnderElectricityAct,Sagar 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

129. Ram Pratap Mishra, 30.12.2022 Vice  Shri  Prashant  Kumar

I      District     &     Additional an  officer  of  District  Judge

Sessions Judge, Bhopal (Selection    Grade)    postedondeputation.

130. Sushil  Kumar (Jr.),IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Waidhan[Singrauli] 03.01.2023 Against the vacant post.
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131. Smt.         Vandana         RajPandey'XIIIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gwalior 03.01.2023 Against the vacant post.

132. Arun Kumar Singh (Jr.),XIXDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

133. Rajendra    Singh    Thakur(Jr.),11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Ambah[Morena] 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

134. Sanjay Shrivastava,VDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Ujjain 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

135. Sunil Malvi,11District  &    AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 02.01.2023 Against the vacant post.

136. Santosh Kumar Gupta,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Damoh 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

137. Smt.  Nisha Gupta,XIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

138. Shashikant Verma,lxDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

139. Narendra Patel,11Districtand AdditionalSessionsJudge,Anuppur 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

140. Ashish Shrivastava (Sr.),Dy.Secretary,M.P.HumanRightsCommission,Bhopal 30.12.2022 Vice   Shri   Narendra   PatelanofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

141. Satish Kumar Gupta, 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

lv    District    &   Additiona
Sessions Judge, Dhar
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142. Smt.  Dipika Malviya,IDistrictandAdditionalSessionsJudge,Sendhwa(Barwani) 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

143. Vikas Bhatele, 30.12.2022 Vice   Smt.    Dipika   Malviya

111   District  and  AdditionalSessionsJudge,Satna an  officer  of  District  Judge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

144. Manish                         Kumar 30.12.2022 Vice  Shri Vikas  Bhatele  an
Shrivastava, officer    of    District    Judge

I     District     &     AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gadarwara[Narsinghpur] (Selection    Grade)    postedondeputation.

145. Rajesh    Kumar    Agarwal 03.01.2023 Vice   Shri    Manish    Kumar
(Jr.), Shrivastava   an   officer   of

Registrar,  National  GreenTribunal,CentralZone,Bhopal(NGT),Bhopal District    Judge    (SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

146. Sudheer Singh  Rathod,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Deosar[Singrauli] 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

147. Sandeep Shrivastava,VDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Rewa 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

148. Adesh Kumar Malviya,11District&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Sendhwa(Barwani) 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

149. Dharmendra              KumarSingh'IVDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Shivpuri 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

150. Rupam Vedi,Registrar (Works        &Infrastructure),HighCourtofM.P.,Jabalpur 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.
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151. Manoj Kumar Sharma,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Nowgaon[Chhatarpur] 30.12.2022 Vice  Shri   Rupam  Vedi  anofficerofDistrictJudge(SelectionGrade)postedondeputation.

152. Sabir Ahmad  Khan,IDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Gwalior 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

153. Rupesh Kumar Gupta,XXVIDistrict&AdditionalSessionsJudge,Jabalpur 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

154. Kamlesh Kumar ltawadia,LegalAdvisor,LokayuktaOrganisation,Bhopal 30.12.2022 Against the vacant post.

Note :-   lt is also informed that benefit of District Judge (Selection Grade) to District Judges

(Entry  Level),  who  were  appointed  under  proviso  to  Rule  5(1)(c)  of  M.P.  Higher

Judicial   Service   (Recruitment   and   Conditions   of   Service)   Rules,    1994   (now

repealed) shall be subject to the outcome of Review Petition  No.379/ 2021  pending

before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

By order of the High Court

\qu\\\
u/      (ManojKu
J.              Regi

Shrivastava)
General

Endt.  NO. 5-6/Confdl./2024
lI-2-10re2

CoDv forwarded to:-

Jabalpur, dated  13/04/2024

Sarvashri

Sunil  Kumar (Sr.),  Special Judge SC/ST (P.A.) Act & I Additional Judge to
the court of I District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Ujjain

Mohit Dewan,  Special  Judge  SC/ST (P.A.) Act &  I Additional  Judge to the
court of I  District and Additional Sessions Judge, Chhindwara

Joginder Singh,  Principal Judge,  Family Court,  Shivpuri

Rais  khan,  Special  Judge  SC/ST  (P.A.)  Act  &  I  Additional  Judge  to  the
court of I  District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Barwani



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

27.
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Hitendra  Dvivedi,  Officer  on  Special  Duties/Registrar,  High  Court  of  M.P.
Bench Gwalior, Gwalior

Surendra  Kumar,  Special  Judge  SC/ST  (P.A.) Act  &  I  Additional  Judge to
the court of I  District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Rewa

Ashish  Kumar Mishra, OSD,  High Court of M.P., Jabalpur

Sushil  Kumar (Sr.),  Principal Judge,  Family Court,  Chhindwara

Rajarshi  Srivastava,  Special  Judge  SC/ST (P.A.) Act &  I Additional Judge
to the court of I  District and Additional Sessions Judge, Bhopal

Anand  Priya  Rahul,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Nagod [Satna]

Dinesh  Kumar Singh,11 Additional Principal Judge,  Family Court, Jabalpur

Krishn  Das  Mahar,  Additional  Judge to the  Principal  Judge,  Family Court,
Gwalior

Sanjeev Kumar Gupta, Additional Principal Judge,  Family Court,  Ujjain

Arvind  Kumar Goyal,  Registrar,  M.P. Arbitration Tribunal,  Bhopal

Smt.    Priya   Sharma,    11    District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Garoth
[Mandsaur]

Deepak Kumar Pandey, The then  IX District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Jabalpur Voluntary Retired on 01 -11-2021

District Judge, 94,  Prime City, Vina Nagar, Anex, Sukaliya,  lndore (M.P.),
Mob.  No.-9424593312

Pankaj  Singh  Maheshwari,  Special  Judge  SC/ST  (P.A.) Act  &  I Additional
Judge to the court of I District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Dhar

Sachindra  Shrivastava,   Special  Judge  SC/ST  (P.A.)  Act  &  I  Additional
Judge to the court of I District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Mandla

Smt.   Shalini   Sharma   Singh,    11   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Narsingarh (Rajgarh)

Surendra    Kumar    Shrivastava    (Jr),     Principal    Judge,     Family    Court,
Chhatarpur

Sameer   Kulshrestha,   Additional   Judge   to  the   Principal   Judge,   Family
Court,  Bhopal

Smt. Varsha Sharma,  11 Additional  Principal Judge,  Family Court,  Bhopal

Ashok  Gupta,  11  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I  District  and  Additional
Sessions Judge, Jabalpur

Ajay Kant Pandey,  Principal Judge,  Family Court,  Balaghat

Ramji Gupta,  Principal Judge,  Family Court,  Ratlam

Galib  Rasool,  Special Judge  SC/ST (P.A.) Act &  I Additional  Judge to the
court of I District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Seoni

Gangacharan   Sharma,   Special  Judge  SC/ST  (P.A.)  Act  &   I  Additional
Judge to the court of I District and Additional Sessions Judge, Vidisha

Masood Ahmed  Khan,  Secretary,  District  Legal  Service Authority (DLSA),
Vidisha
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29.      Rakesh  Kumar  Jain,  Additional  Judge  to  Principal  Judge,   Family  Court,
lndore

30.      Ku. Sarita wadhwani,  Principal Judge,  Family court,  Dewas

31.      Omprakash  Singh  Raghuwanshi  (Jr),  Secretary,  Law &  Legislative Affairs
Department,  Bhopal

32.      Smt.  Rama  Jayant  Mittal,    Special  Judge  SC/ST  (PA)  Act  &  I  Additional
Judge to the court of I  District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Sidhi

33.      Smt.  Sangeeta Yadav, Special Judge sc/ST (PA) Act & I Additional Judge
to the court of I District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Harda

34.      Alok Mishra,  I District & Additional sessions Judge, Sagar

35.      Abdul  Kadeer  Mansoori,  Ill  Additional  Judge  To  The  Court  of  I  District  &
Additional Sessions Judge,  Rajgarh

36.      Sandeep   Sharma,   Principal   Registrar   (Judicial),   High   Court   of   M.P.,
Jabalpur

37.     Vikas sharma,  District and Additional sessions Judge,  Bareli (Raisen)

38.      Rupesh    Sharma,     11     District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,     Niwari
[Tikamgarh]

39.      AshrafAli, X District & Additional sessions Judge, Gwalior

40.      Utsav chaturvedi,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Datia

41.      Anuj  Kumar Mittal, XII  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Gwalior

42.      Mukesh Kumar,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge, Sidhi

43.     Yograj upadhyay, ASJ Special court No.8 under Electricity Act, Jabalpur

44.      Jaswant singh Yadav,  Ill  District & Additional sessions Judge, Vidisha

45.     Ajay singh,  Secretary,  DLSA,  Gwalior

46.      Manoj Kumar (Sr.),  I  District & Additional sessions Judge, Tikamgarh

47.      Uday singh Maravi,  Ill District and Additional sessions Judge,  Datia

48.     Alok Kumar saxena, Xvll  District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

49.      Ashok   Kumar   Sharma   (Jr.2),   11   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Biaora [Rajgarh]

50.      Gangacharan Dubey,  I District & Additional sessions Judge,  Satna

51.      Vikas chandra Mishra,  Ill  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Indore

52.      Sandeep  Kumar  Shrivastava,  XVI  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Bhopal

53.      Jaishankar shrivastava, Xlll District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

54.      Masood Arshad  Khan, The then I  District & Additional sessions Judge,
Guna Retired on 31-12-2023 (Superannuation)

H   No.-15,   Gali   no.-1,   Juna   Risala,   District   lndore   (M.P.)   Mob.   No.-
9826063844

55.      Balram Yadav, VI  District & Additional sessions Judge, Shivpuri

56.      Shiv Balak sahu,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Rajgarh

\N-
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57.      Mukesh  Kumar Dangi,  I  District and Additional sessions Judge,  Dindori

58.      Sudhir Kumar,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Umarja

59.      Privendra Kumar sen,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge, Shahdol

60.      Devilal soniya,  ll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Karera [Shivpuri]

61.      Jaideep singh, Vlll District & Additional sessions Judge,  lndore

62.      Akhilesh    Kumar    Dhakad,     I     District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,
Narsinghpur

63.      Raj  Kumar Verma,  Additional  Judge to the  Court  of I  District  & Additional
Sessions Judge, Begumganj [Raisen]

64.      Rajesh Kumar Ravetkar, XV District & Additional sessions Judge, Gwalior

65.      Rajesh  Nandeshwar, XV District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

66.      Manoj    Kumar   Ladhiya,    District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,    Niwas
[Mandla]

67.      Bhoobhashkar   Yadav,    District   &   Additional    Sessions   Judge,    Baiher
[Balaghat]

68.      Arbind  Kumar (Jain),  I District & Additional sessions Judge, Chhatarpur

69.     Arun pratap singh, XVI  District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

70.      Munnalal    Rathore,     I     District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,     Niwari
[Tikamgarh]

71.      Saifi  Daudi,  lI  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Sihora [Jabalpur]

72.      Smt. Shashi singh, Secretary,  DLSA, Narmadapuram

73.      Tajinder singhAjmani,  OSD,  M.P.S.J.A.,  High courtofM.P., Jabalpur

74.      Sanjay Kumar Jain (Jr.1),  Member Judge,  Industrial court,  Indore

75.      Smt.  Niharika singh,  I  District and Additional sessions Judge,  Betul

76.      Jitendra singh Kushwah,  lx District & Additional sessions Judge,  lndore

77.      Naveen    Kumar    Sharma,    V    District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,
Narsinghpur

78.      Ayaz Mohd.,  II  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Panna

79.      Rituraj singh chouhan,  Registrar (D.E.),  High court of M.P., Jabalpur

80.     Ajay  Singh  Thakur,  Member Secretary State  Court  Management System,
High Court of M.P., Jabalpur

81.      Keshav Mani singhal, V District and Additional sessions Judge, Satna

82.      Alok Kumar Mishra,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Bina (Sagar)

83.      Narsingh  Baghel,  Registrar (lL),  High court ofM.P, Jabalpur

84.      Rajesh  Kumar Devliya,  ll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Raj.garh

85.      Ravindra pratap singh chundawat, Secretary,  DLSA, Guna

86.      Sudhir Mishra, Vlll District & Additional sessions Judge,  Satna

froN  ::    ::t:ndDr:e::I:rh:rumr:,, ¥,:Ps,tsr::,tc:&A::I:,,:I::,a:::sS,:,:::::::,e;:I:tpnuar,
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89.      Sanjay Kumar Gupta  (Sr.),  IV District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Dabra
[Gwalior]

90.      Deepak  Sharma,  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Rampur  Baghelan
[Satna]

91.      Dileep Gupta,  II  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Lakhnadon [Seoni]

92.     Smt.Pavas shrivastav, Secretary, DLSA, Satna

93.      Raghuvir prasad patel,  IV District & Additional sessions Judge, Satna

94.     Amit Ranjan samadhiya, VI District & Additional sessions Judge,  Katni

95.      Smt.  Kumudini patel, Secretary,  DLSA, Shahdol

96.      Vipin Kumar Lavania,  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Lavkush  Nagar
[Chhatarpur]

97.     Tanveer  Ahamed   Khan,   Presiding   Officer,   M.P.   State   Waqf  Tribunal,
Bhopal

98.      UmashankarAgrawal,  ll  District and Additional sessions Judge,  Dewas

99.      Pradeep    Kushwah,    I    District    &   Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Karera
[Shivpuri]

100.   Arvind   Pratap  Singh  Chauhan,   IX  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Gwalior

101.   Sachin Sharma,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Nagod [Satna]

102.   Anurag  Dwivedi,11  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I  District  & Additional
Sessions Judge, Basoda ovidisha)

103.   Manoj  Kumar Tiwari (Jr.), Vll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhind

104.   Shashi   Bhushan   Sharma,   Vll    District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Jabalpur

105.   Sanjay Goyal,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Sehore

106,   Smt.  Surekha Mishra, XIII  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  lndore

107.   Vivek Sharma,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Shivpuri

108.   Rakesh Kumar Goyal, XIV District & Additional Sessions Judge,  lndore

109.   Raghvendra   Singh   Chauhan,   11   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Amarpatan [Satna]

110.   Suni[  Kumar  Mishra,  The  then   lv  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Seoni Voluntary Retired on  17.10.2023.

D-208,  Delite Campus,  Civil Line,  Jabalpur (M.P.)  Mob.  No.-9425067879

111.   Yogendra Kumar Tyagi, Secretary,  DLSA, Shivpuri

112.   Sanjay   Kumar   Singh,   Registrar   (Administration),    High   Court   of   M.P.,
Jabalpur

113.    Dr.   Smt.   Shubhra   Singh,11   District  &  Additional   Sessions  Judge,   Rehli

(Sagar)
114.   Anil   Kumar   Pathak,    Ill    District   and   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Jora

rvrevu-  115.

(Morena)

Smt.  Kavita Verma,Ill District & Additional Sessions Judge, Guna
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116.   Sujit Kumar Singh,  Secretary,  DLSA,  Mandleshwar

117.    Dr.  Vaibhav  Vikas  Sharma,  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Budhni
[Sehore]

118.    Ram  Bilas Gupta,  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Badnagar (Ujjain)

119.    Ramesh   Kumar  Murari   Lal   Bhagwati,  VII   District  &  Additional  Sessions
Judge,  Bhopal

120.   Pawan   Kumar   Bandil,   District  and  Additional   Sessions  Judge,   Berasia
(Bhopal)

121.   Sanjay Kumar Jain (Jr.2), Secretary,  DLSA,  Ratlam

122.   Suresh   Kumar   Choube   (Jr.),   11   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Sohagpur (Narmadapuram)

123.    Deepak Bansal,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Vidisha

124.   Arun  Shrivastava,  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Special  Court  No.7  under
Electricity Act,  Indore

125.   Rakesh   Kumar  Sharma  (Sr.),   I   District  and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Neemuch

126.   Sanjay  Pal   Singh   Bundela,   lv  District  and  Additional   Sessions  Judge,
Katni

127.   Tapesh Kumar Dubey,   District & Additional Sessions Judge, Amla (Betul)

128.   Prashant  Kumar,  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Special  Court  No.10  Under
Electricity Act, Sagar

129.   Ram Pratap Mishra,I District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

130.   Sushil   Kumar   (Jr.),    I   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Waidhan
[Singrauli]

131.   Smt.   Vandana   Raj   Pandey,   XllI   District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Gwalior

132.   Arun  Kumar Singh (Jr.), XIX District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jabalpur

133.    Rajendra   Singh   Thakur   (Jr.),   11   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Ambah [Morena]

134.   Sanjay Shrivastava, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Ujjain

135.    Sunil  Malvi,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jabalpur

136.   Santosh Kumar Gupta,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Damoh

137.   Smt.      Nisha     Gupta,     XI      District     &     Additional      Sessions     Judge,
Jabalpur

138.   Shashikant Verma,  IX District & Additional Sessions Judge, Satna

139.   Narendra Patel,11  District and Additional Sessions Judge, Anuppur

140.   Ashish  Shrivastava  (Sr.),  Dy.  Secretary,  M.P.  Human  Rights Commission,
Bhopal

141.   Satish  Kumar Gupta,  IV District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Dhar

142.   Smt.  Dipika  Malviya,  I  District  and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Sendhwa
(Barwani)
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143.   Vikas Bhatele,Ill  District and Additional Sessions Judge, Satna

144.   Manish    Kumar   Shrivastava,    I    District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

145.   Rajesh  Kumar  Agarval  (Jr.),  Registrar,  National  Green  Tribunal,  Central
Zone,  Bhopal (NGT),  Bhopal

146.   Sudheer  Singh   Rathod,   11   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,   Deosar
[Singrauli]

147.   Sandeep Shrivastava, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Rewa

148.   Adesh  Kumar  Malviya,  11  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Sendhwa
(Barwani)

149.   Dharmendra   Kumar   Singh,    lv   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Shivpuri

150.   Rupam   Vedi,   Registrar   (\/Vorks   &   Infrastructure),   High   Court   of   M.P.,
Jabalpur

151.   Manoj  Kumar  Sharma,  I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Nowgaon
[Chhatarpur]

152.   Sabir Ahmad Khan,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Gwalior

153.   Rupesh    Kumar   Gupta,    XXVI    District    &   Additional    Sessions   Judge,
Jabalpur

154.   Kamlesh Kumar ltawadia,  Legal Advisor,  Lokayukta Organisation,  Bhopal

2.       Principal    District    and    Sessions    Judge,    Ujjain/    Chhindwara/    Barvani/    Rewa/

Bhopal/   Satna/   Mandsaur/   Jabalpur/   Dhar/   Mandla/   Rajgarh/   Seoni/   Vidisha/

Sidhi/   Harda/   Sagar/   Raisen/   Tikamgarh/   Gwalior/   Datia/   Sidhi/   lndore/   Guna/

Shivpuri/      Dindori/      Umaria/      Shahdol/      Narsinghpur/      Balaghat/     Chhatarpur/

Narmadapuram/     Betul/     Panna/     Katni/     Dewas/     Bhind/     Sehore/     Morena/

Mandleshwar/    Ratlam/    Neemuch/   Singrauli/    Damoh/   Anuppur   for    information

necessary action.

3.       Office   of   the   Principal   Judge,    Family   Court,    Shivpuri/   Chhindwara/   Jabalpur/

Gwalior/    Ujjain/    Chhatarpur/    Bhopal/    Balaghat/    Ratlam/    Indore/    Dewas    for

information and necessary action.

4.        The Registrar,  M.P. Arbitration Tribunal,  Bhopal for information and necessary action.

5.        The  ln-charge  Registrar,  Industrial  Court,  Madhya  Pradesh,  518,  New  Moti  Bunglow,  M.G.

Road,  INDORE-452007 for information and necessary action.

6.       Presiding    Officer,    M.P.    State   Waqf   Tribunal,    8-114,    Housing    Board    Colony,
Kohefiza,  Bhopal -462001  for information and necessary action.

7.       Deputy Secretary,  M.P.  Human  Rights  Commission,  Paryavas  Bhawan,  Block-1,1S`
Floor, Jail Raod, Arera Hills,  Bhopal -462011  for information and necessary action.

\tw\+
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8.       The  Registrar  General,   National  Green  Tribunal  (NGT),  Principal  Bench,  Faridkot  House,

Copernicus Marg,  NEW DELHI -110001  for information and necessary action

9.       Member   Secretary,   Madhya   Pradesh   State   Legal   Services  Authority,   574,   South   Civil
Lines, Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

10.    Deputy  Controller,  Government  Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6  for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

11.    Principal  Secretary  and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government  of  Madhya  Pradesh,
Department  of  Law  and   Legislative  Affairs,   Bhopal462004,   for  information   and
necessary action.

12.    The  Principal Accountant General  (Accounts and  Entitlements)  First (T.M.  Section),
Office   of  the   Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,   Madhya
Pradesh, Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior474002, for information.

13.    The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

14.           (i)      Registrar (I.T.),  High court of Madhya  pradesh Jabalpur, for sending the copy of this
order through  e-mail to  Hon'ble Judges of High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur
and Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

15.

16.

(ii)     Registrar (I.T.),  High Court of Madhya  Pradesh Jabalpur, for sending the copy of this
order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

(1)          District  Judge   (Inspection),   High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/  District  Judge
(Inspection), J.E.-1, Judges Enclave,  Residency Area,  lndore (M.P.)-452001/
District Judge (Inspection),  28/8,  Race Course Road,  Opposite Mela Ground,
Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)          Principal  Registrar,  High  court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/ lndore,
for information.

(3)         Principal  Registrar,  High  court  of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  Gwalior,  New
High Court building,  City Centre, Gwalior, for information.

(4)         Member  Secretary,   Madhya  Pradesh  State  Legal  Services  Authority,   574,
South Civil Lines,  Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

(5)          Principal  Registrar,  (Vigilance)  /  (Judicial)/  (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),   High
Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(6)          Registrar    (Exam)/    (District    Establishment)/    (Works    and    Infrastructure)/
(Information    &    Technology)/    (I.L.)/    (Judicial-1)/    (Judicial-2)/    ovigilance)/
Member  Secretary   (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar-cum-Secretary,   High   Court   Legal
Services  Committee/ (Administration)/ Officer on Special  Duty,  High  Court  of
Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)         Director/ Additional  Director,  Madhya  pradesh  state Judicial Academy,  First
Floor,    Abolished    State    Administrative    Tribunal    building,    Jabalpur,    for
information.

(8)          Judicial officer(s) concern.

Registrar  (E.)/  Accounts  Officer/  Budget  Officer/  Deputy  Registrar  (Judicial-1 )/  (Judicial-2),
(Protocol),  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Officer  on  Special  Duty-  cum-  Principal  Private  Secretary  to  Hon'ble  Chief  Justice,   High
Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur, for His Lordship's kind  information.

\iv\\`
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17.         Secretary   to   the    Registrar   General,    High    Court   of   Madhya    Pradesh,    Jabalpur,   for
information.

18.         Administrative    Officer,    Pension/    Budget/   Assistant    (Works)/   Complaint/    Pay    Fixation
(gazetted)  /  Advance/  Leave  (gazetted)/  Civil  Checker/  Criminal  Checker,   High  Court  of
Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all the
concerned are informed to download copy of this order.

sh#i=ava)
r General


